Cadence Cash Thrive Grant Official Rules

1. Eligibility:

- 1.1. The applicant's business must demonstrate a positive impact on its community. This impact can include but is not limited to: creating new jobs, pioneering innovative products, or enhancing the accessibility of products and services.
- 1.2. Businesses that have been in operation for at least one (1) year will be given preference. However, all businesses are encouraged to apply.
- 1.3. The business must have generated revenue, with a minimum annual revenue of \$35,000 preferred.
- 1.4. Preference will be given to businesses that have a direct impact on underrepresented communities.
- 1.5. The business must be legally formed under United States law and must operate within the United States. Businesses not meeting this requirement will not be eligible.

2. Award:

- 2.1. Selected grant recipients will receive a total of \$5,000.
- 2.2. The grant is intended to foster business growth and amplify its community impact. The use of the grant money should align with these intentions.
- 2.3. Funds awarded are to be used explicitly for business development and growth. Misuse of funds can result in revocation of the grant and possible legal action.

3. Application Period:

- 3.1. The Cadence Cash Thrive Grant is awarded quarterly. Specific deadlines for each quarter will be publicly announced.
- 3.2. Applications submitted after the announced deadline may be considered for the subsequent quarter. But, there is no guarantee. We recommend that the applicant reapply during the subsequent grant cycle.

4. Application Process:

- 4.1. All applicants must complete the official Cadence Cash Thrive Grant Application Form.
- 4.2. Incomplete applications or those not in adherence to the guidelines will be disqualified.

4.3. All applications are subject to a rigorous review process. Cadence Cash and its panel of judges reserve the right to request additional information from applicants to assist in their decision-making.

5. Selection Criteria:

- 5.1. The potential impact on the community.
- 5.2. Track record and credibility of the business.
- 5.3. Alignment with the grant's mission to support businesses impacting underrepresented communities.
- 5.4. Demonstrated need for financial assistance to enhance community impact.

6. Notification:

- 6.1. Grant recipients will be notified via the contact information provided in the application.
- 6.2. Non-selected applicants will not receive individualized feedback due to the volume of applications.

7. Terms and Conditions:

- 7.1. By applying for the Cadence Cash Thrive Grant, the applicant agrees to abide by all rules and guidelines mentioned herein.
- 7.2. Cadence Cash reserves the right to modify the terms and conditions, eligibility criteria, or any other aspects of the grant without prior notice.
- 7.3. Any false representation or misleading information submitted by the applicant will result in immediate disqualification.

8. Privacy and Data Protection:

- 8.1. Personal and business-related data submitted by applicants will be used solely for the purpose of evaluating grant applications.
- 8.2. Cadence Cash commits to safeguarding all personal and business data and will not share this data with third parties without the express consent of the applicant.

9. Contact:

For any queries or clarifications related to the Cadence Cash Thrive Grant, applicants can reach out to contact@cadencecash.com.

The Cadence Cash Thrive Grant is a testament to our commitment to fostering businesses that make a difference. We look forward to supporting your impactful journey.